The vehicles and attachments are to be located behind a six foot (6') tall opaque fence, or 
other obstruction, so as to minimize their view from the front property line. 

3. Proof of proper CDL licensing must be provided with each license renewal. 
4. No maintenance of vehicles exceeding sixteen thousand (16,000) GVW may occur at the 

home unless conducted within a fully enclosed permanent structure compliant with 
building codes. (Ord. 02-03-2017, 2-1-2017, eff. 2-2-2017) 

5. Businesses entailing food or beverage preparation, storage or catering must comply with the